ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38137/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2017 in CR No. 5833/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H/C PR GURDIP SINGH NO. 7/972, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Office Report for Direction])

Date: 29-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. /2019

The I.A. is for allowing an amendment of the cause title of the Special Leave Petition. It has been stated in the I.A. that the LRs. of deceased respondent no.5 were substituted in the District and Sessions Court, Jalandhar. In view of the statement, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file proof of substitution of the LRs. of deceased respondent no.5.

I.A. No. 47560/2019

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the application for substitution, the application for setting aside abatement and on the application for substitution, returnable in four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER