SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38137/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-09-2017 in CR No. 5833/2017 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H/C PR GURDIP SINGH NO. 7/972, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLICATION FOR SUBST. OF R-5, C/DELAY IN FILING SUBST. AND **SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT)**

Date: 29-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on application for permission to bring the legal representatives of the fifth record on 2019, respondent (IA No 57559 of application condonation of delay (IA No 57561) and application for setting aside abatement (IA No 57562), returnable in four weeks.

Fresh steps be taken for effecting service on the unserved respondents.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**