## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38137/2018

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

H/C PR GURDIP SINGH NO. 7/972, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 47560/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 57559/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 160657/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 47561/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 57561/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 47562/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

IA No. 57562/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date: 07-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of 90 days from the due date of its maturity.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 4, 5(i), 6, 7, 8 and 9(i) but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.1 within two weeks. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner requested to serve respondent No.1 through District Judge. Permission granted. Notice be issued through District Judge in terms of Order LIII Rule 3, Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

List again on 4.2.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar