## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 38137/2018

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

H/C PR GURDIP SINGH NO. 7/972, & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

F.D.R. may be renewed for a further period of one year.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

MG