ITEM NO.11 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17315/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-07-2019 in LPA No.1177/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s) (with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing affidavit and permission to file additional documents)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17299/2020 (IV-B) (with applns. for condonation of delay in filing, exemption from filing affidavit and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 03-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions returnable on 1.10.2020.

Counter affidavit be filed within two weeks.

2

Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

There shall be stay of contempt proceedings until further orders.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master