SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).17315/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-07-2019 in LPA No.1177/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing affidavit, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

WITH

ITEM NO.19

Diary No(s). 17299/2020 (OTHERS) (With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be listed after one week.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master