## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17315/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-07-2019 in LPA No. 1177/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SURINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 83149/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 83150/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 102654/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 85523/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 83151/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 121086/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17299/2020 (IV-B)
(IA No. 82559/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 82564/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 121134/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 82561/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 07-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

> upon hearing the counsel the court made the following ORDER

List on 07.12.2022, as prayed.

(Geeta Ahuja) **Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**  (Renu Bala Gambhir) **Court Master**